
RCAP 2024‐2025 SCHOOL CALENDAR 

New Westminster School District No. 40 
 

 

LENGTH OF SCHOOL DAY 
 Start End 

Tutorial/ Math Support 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 
Block A 9:30 a.m. 10:35 a.m. 
Block B 10:35 a.m. 11:45 a.m. 
LUNCH 11:45 a.m. 12:15 p.m. 
Block C 12:15 p.m. 1:15 p.m. 
Block D 1:15 p.m. 2:15 p.m. 
Block E 2:15 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 
*FRIDAY   

Tutorial/ Math Support 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 
Block A 9:30 a.m. 11:15 a.m. 
Advisory 11:15 a.m. 11:45 a.m. 
LUNCH 11:45 a.m. 12:15 p.m. 
Block B/C/D 12:15 p.m. 1:30 p.m. 
COLLABORATION DAYS: October 26, January 18, February 15, April 18 
Tutorials / Math Support 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 
Block 1 9:30 a.m. 10:45 a.m. 
Block 2 10:45 a.m. Dismissal 11:45 a.m. 

 

CALENDAR INFORMATION 
Date Event Explanation/Purpose 

Tuesday, September 3, 2024 School Opening Student intake and SLP creation 
Wednesday, September 4 Student Orientation Student intake and SLP creation 
Thursday, September 5 Student Orientation Student intake and SLP creation 
Friday, September 6 Term Begins Scheduled classes begin 
Thursday, September 26 Student Body Meeting Photo day, lunch provided 
Friday, September 27 District Non-Instructional Day RCAP and POWER open (regular classes) 
Monday, September 30 National Day for Truth & Reconciliation School closed 
Monday, October 14  Thanksgiving Statutory Holiday School closed 
Wednesday & Thursday, Oct. 23 & 24 Three Way Conferences Partial day: Dismissal time 12:00pm 
Friday, October 25 Provincial Pro D Day School closed for students 
Thursday, October 31 Collaboration Day  Partial day: Dismissal time 12:00pm 
October 28 – November 1 Literacy & Numeracy Assessments  
Monday, November 11 Remembrance Day Statutory Holiday School closed 
Tuesday, November 12 Non-Instructional Day School closed for students 
Thursday, December 12 Report Cards Report Cards published to MyEd Portal 
December 23, 2024 – January 3, 2025 Winter Break School closed 
Monday, January 6, 2025 Schools reopen  

Thursday, January 9 Collaboration Day  Partial day: Dismissal time 12:00pm 
January 13 – 17 Literacy & Numeracy Assessments  
Wednesday & Thursday, Feb. 5 & 6 Three Way Conferences Partial day: Dismissal time 12:00pm 
Friday, February 14 Non-Instructional Day School closed for students 
Monday, February 17 Family Day School closed 
Wednesday, February 26 Collaboration Day  Partial day: Dismissal time 12:00pm 
Thursday, March 6 & Friday, March 7 BC Alternate Education Conference Schools closed for students 
Thursday, March 13 Report Cards Report Cards published to MyEd Portal 
March 17-28 Spring Break School closed 
April 7 – 11 Literacy & Numeracy Assessments  
Thursday, April 17 Non-Instructional Day School closed for students 
Friday, April 18 /Monday, April 21 Good Friday / Easter Monday School closed 
Thursday, May 1 Collaboration Day  Partial day: Dismissal time 12:00pm 
Friday, May 16 Non-Instructional Day School closed for students 
Monday, May 19 Victoria Day School closed 
June 7 – 11  Literacy & Numeracy Assessments  
Wednesday, June 25 Year-end Celebration / Report Cards Report Cards published to MyEd Portal 
Thursday, June 26 Last day of classes for students  
Friday, June 27 Administrative Day School closed for students 

 


